TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jymger Marketing and Engineering		04/30/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian B. Krider	
Street Address:	1718 Greenwood Dr	
City:	Goshen	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46526	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Jennifer J. Krider	
Street Address:	1718 Greenwood Dr	
City:	Goshen	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46526	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77298922	CAMPLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)893-4638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574 361 3922

Email: akl1111@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Brian Krider

Address Line 1: 1718 Greenwood Dr

Address Line 4: Goshen, INDIANA 46526

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0621

77686711

00 0V\$ HJ

900155038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Krider	
Signature:	/Brian Krider/	
Date:	02/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=7536098#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0622 Jymger Marketing and Engineering 2005 Saybrook Dr. Goshen, IN 46526

04/30/2009

Agreement to sell "camplite" US Trademark

This letter is to document the sale of the "camplite" US Trademark from Jymger Marketing and Engineering, to Brian B. and Jennifer J. Krider, 1718 Greenwood Dr, Goshen, IN 46526 for the amount of \$500.00.

This agreement is consummated on this 30th day of April, 2009. The trademark will remain registered to Jymger Marketing within the US Trademark office until Brian and Jennifer choose to sell it or keep it for the long term. This avoiding any duplicate transfer charges.

Agreed:

John Krider President

RECORDED: 02/18/2010

Jymger Marketing and Engineering

Brian Krider

1718 Greenwood Dr.

Goshen, IN 46526

Jennifer J. Kirder 4/30/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0623